PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 24/2014

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS,(IMPORT)
JAWAHARLAL NEHRU CUSTOM HOUSE, NHAVA SHEVA,

TAL:- URAN, DIST : RAIGAD. PIN - 400 707.
F.No. S/26-Misc. 28/2012-13 DEEC Mon Cell
PUBLIC NOTICE NO. 24 /2014

Date: 15.07.2014

Attention of all the concerned Advance Licence holders is invited to Public Notice No. 11/2011,
dtd.10.02.11. As per the said Public Notice, DEEC Monitoring Cell would select cases, on
random basis, out of the cases, where verification is not prescribed by DGFT. Out of 248
EODC’s in 4 EODC:s verification has been prescribed by DGFT and 13 EODC have been
selected for verification as per criteria given in the aforesaid Public Notice.

The list of the 13 cases selected for verification is as follows:-

Sr. No. Name of the Importers Licence No. Place  FOB Value
(in Lakhs)
1ACG Associated Capsules P. Ltd.  0310716985/11.12.12 Mumbai 1408.3
2Asha Penn Colour P. Ltd. 0310686954/20.03.12 Mumbai 813.4
3Avery Dennision (I) P. Ltd. 0510254555/15.12.09 New Delhi 2020.51
4Jell Pharmaceuticals P. Ltd. 0310650569/26.08.11 Mumbai 707.27
5Jesons Indsutries Ltd. 0310734037/10.05.13 Mumbai 725.72
6JLC Electromet P. Ltd. 1310025847/05.03.08 Jaipur 243.82
7Krishna Antioxidant 0310636563/16.06.11 Mumbai 1677.04
8Narendra Plastics P.Ltd. 0310556502/21.02.10 Mumbai 105.91
9 1110021212/29.10.09 Bhopal 2264.36
National Steel & Agro Ind. Ltd.
1110019668/16.02.09 Bhopal 213.89
10Punjab Chemicals & Crop 0310656073/26.09.11 Mumbai 293.26
11Ravi Dye Were P. Ltd. 0310720302/10.01.13 Mumbai 1508.75
12Sunshield Chemicals 0310713453/23.10.12 Mumbai 1250.48
13Time Technoplast Ltd. 0310568626/08.04.10 Mumbai 80.46

The above mentioned licence holders are requested to furnish the required documents as per
Annexure ‘A’ contained in P.N.11/2011 dated 10.02.2011, to the DEEC Monitoring Cell, 7th

Floor, INCH, Nhava Sheva on or before 31.07.2014, for verification of exports and consequent

cancellation of BG/LUT.

The list of 231 cases, where verification is not required and which are accepted by the

Department is as follows:-

Sr.  Name of the Importers Licence No. Place FOB Value
No. (in Lakhs)
1ACG Associated Capsules P. Ltd. 0310691288/19.04.12 Mumbai 743.74


http://164.100.155.199/newsite/PublicNotices/pn2011/PN-11-11.htm
http://164.100.155.199/newsite/PublicNotices/pn2011/PN-11-11.htm
http://164.100.155.199/newsite/PublicNotices/pn2011/PN-11-11.htm

2ACG Associated Capsules P. Ltd.
3ACG Associated Capsules P. Ltd.
4ACG Associated Capsules P. Ltd.
5ACG Associated Capsules P. Ltd.

6AiImco Pesticides Ltd.
7Aimco Pesticides Ltd.
8Aimco Pesticides Ltd.
9Aimco Pesticides Ltd.
10Amartara Ltd.
11Amines & Plasticizers Ltd.
12Apar Industries Ltd.
13Asha Penn Colour P. Ltd.
14Asha Penn Colour P. Ltd.
15Asha Penn Colour P. Ltd.
16Asha Penn Colour P. Ltd.
17Atlas Copco (I) Ltd.
18Atlas Copco (I) Ltd.
19Atlas Copco (I) Ltd.
20Atlas Copco (1) Ltd.
21Atlas Copco (1) Ltd.
22Atul Ltd.
23Atul Ltd.
24Atul Ltd.
25Baker QOil Trading
26Benninger India Limited
27Benzo Chem Indus. P. Ltd.
28Camphor & Allied Products
29Camphor & Allied Products
30Camphor & Allied Products
31Camphor & Allied Products
32Camphor & Allied Products
33Camphor & Allied Products
34Camphor & Allied Products
35Camphor & Allied Products
36Camphor & Allied Products
37Camphor & Allied Products
38Camphor & Allied Products
39Camphor & Allied Products
40Camphor & Allied Products
41Camphor & Allied Products
42Camphor & Allied Products
43Camphor & Allied Products
44Camphor & Allied Products
45Camphor & Allied Products
46Camphor & Allied Products
47Camphor & Allied Products

0310657659/03.10.11
0310697366/05.06.12
0310658465/07.10.11
0310687336/21.03.12
0310710989/28.09.12
0310711821/05.10.12
0310708129/10.09.12
0310712403/11.10.12
0310728680/19.03.13
0310701413/10.07.12
3410033545/13.03.12
0310701469/10.07.12
0310620833/11.03.11
0310695210/18.05.12
0310615447/10.02.11
0310509792/27.02.09
0310265043/22.04.04
0310453753/12.12.07
0310512654/23.03.09
0310616901/21.02.11
0810088246/10.04.10
0810088392/21.04.10
0810088411/22.04.10
0310412236/15.12.06
3110048307/27.05.11
0310656222/27.09.11
0310693812/08.05.12
0310664131/09.11.11
0310709285/17.09.12
0310684835/05.03.12
0310706146/23.08.12
0310681462/10.02.12
0310684451/02.03.12
0310645599/01.08.11
0310659178/12.10.11
0310713847/30.10.12
0310666811/23.11.11
0310678531/24.01.12
0310578581/11.06.10
0310644253/28.07.11
0310646093/03.08.11
0310665643/17.11.11
0310702413/19.07.12
0310716157/03.12.12
0310683025/22.02.12
0310711814/05.10.12

Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Vadodara
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Ahmedabad
Mumbai
Pune
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai

827.44
596.02
228.16
746.8
103.63
101.87
107.4
106.77
63.11
418.48
4235.3
547.22
176.21
537.06
157.25
381.55
107.25
545.9
315.44
232.28
52.61
60.77
263.29
210.09
134.27
98.81
2771.4
1371.9
2307.6
4816.4
9599.9
4163.7
5392.07
1328.4
6447.4
3587.8
41.65
52.02
65.92
85
33.59
38.65
67.84
34.8
48
39.02



48Camphor & Allied Products
49Camphor & Allied Products
50Chemolutions Chemicals Ltd.

51Chempro Pharma P. Ltd.
52Chempro Pharma P. Ltd.
53Chempro Pharma P. Ltd.
54Chempro Pharma P. Ltd.
55Chempro Pharma P. Ltd.
56Chiripal Industries
57Clariant Chemicals Ltd.
58Clariant Chemicals Ltd.
59Colourtex Industries Ltd.
60Colourtex Industries Ltd.
61Colourtex Industries Ltd.
62Committ Industries
63Committ Industries
64Corpack Solutions P. Ltd.

65Cray Valley Resins India P. Limited
66Daikaffil Chemicals India Ltd.
67DSM Anti Infective (1) Ltd.

68Ecoplast Ltd.
69Ecoplast Ltd.
70Ecoplast Ltd.
71Ecoplast Ltd.
72Emcure Pharmaceuticals
73Emcure Pharmaceuticals
74Encube Ethicals Ltd.
75Encube Ethicals Ltd.
76Encube Ethicals Ltd.
77Encube Ethicals Ltd.
78Encube Ethicals Ltd.
79Essar Ferro Alloys
80Excel Crop Care Ltd.
81G. Amphray Lab.

82G. Amphray Lab.

83G. Amphray Lab.
84Geecy Engg. P. Ltd.
85Geecy Engg. P. Ltd.
86Grindwell Norton Ltd.
87Grindwell Norton Ltd.
88Grindwell Norton Ltd.
89Grindwell Norton Ltd.
90Grindwell Norton Ltd.
91Grindwell Norton Ltd.
92Harman Finochem Ltd.
93Harman Finochem Ltd.

0310649659/23.08.11
0310631436/16.05.11
0310497153/10.12.08
0310697381/05.06.12
0310676968/16.01.12
0310715642/26.11.12
0310715032/16.11.12
0310627256/19.04.11
0810052794/26.12.05
0310688904/30.03.12
0310738037/18.06.13
0310634666/06.06.11
0310607451/22.12.10
0310653866/15.09.11
0310705324/16.08.12
0310732461/25.04.13
3410032852/16.01.12
0310375065/05.04.06
0310619169/03.03.11
2210005813/24.07.06
0310543203/29.10.09
0310556393/21.01.10
0310617092/22.01.11
0310589233/24.08.10
3110046014/20.12.10
3110043681/21.06.10
0310627904/25.04.11
0310625603/07.04.11
0310619361/09.03.11
0310646711/05.08.11
0310627687/21.04.11
0510361106/29.07.13
0310609362/05.01.11
0310704160/06.08.12
0310633548/30.05.11
0310750181/18.09.13
0310476590/27.06.08
0310430069/21.05.07
0310484826/02.09.08
0310455902/01.01.08
0310480370/28.07.08
0310542937/28.10.09
0310499489/23.12.08
0310455902/01.01.08
0310706392/24.08.12
0310712856/16.10.13

Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Ahmedabad
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Vadodara
Mumbai
Mumbai
Chandigarh
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Pune
Pune
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
New Delhi
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai

43.11
91.77
236.63
32.81
26.36
33.76
29.25
39.61
110.12
151.34
97.8
1035.58
210.84
13.97
85.07
76.76
31.87
44.04
32.61
28.53
162.67
178.47
467.14
251.96
246.79
81.07
451.04
57.96
198
248.05
89.29
74.23
18.72
22.98
1309.25
783.78
550.49
397.75
32.01
20.28
18.27
77.46

25.28
637.05
712.05



94Harman Finochem Ltd.

95Harman Finochem Ltd.

96Harman Finochem Ltd.

97Harman Finochem Ltd.

98Hikal Ltd.

99Hindustan Polaymides & Fibers Ltd.
100Hindustan Polaymides & Fibers Ltd.
101Hindustan Polaymides & Fibers Ltd.
102Hindustan Polaymides & Fibers Ltd.
103Hindustan Polaymides & Fibers Ltd.
104Hindustan Polaymides & Fibers Ltd.
105Innovative Tyres & Tubes Ltd.
106Innovative Tyres & Tubes Ltd.
107Innovative Tyres & Tubes Ltd.
108Innovative Tyres & Tubes Ltd.
109Innovative Tyres & Tubes Ltd.

110International Tubular Service (1) Ltd.
111International Tubular Service (1) Ltd.
112International Tubular Service (1) Ltd.
113International Tubular Service (1) Ltd.
114International Tubular Service (1) Ltd.
115International Tubular Service (1) Ltd.

116Jesons Indsutries Ltd.
117Jesons Indsutries Ltd.
118Jesons Indsutries Ltd.
119Jesons Indsutries Ltd.
120Jubilant Organosys Limited
121Jubilant Organosys Limited
122Jubilant Organosys Limited
123Jubilant Organosys Limited
124Jubilant Organosys Limited
125Jubilant Organosys Limited
126Jubilant Organosys Limited
127Jubilant Organosys Limited
128Kamsons Chemicals P. Ltd.
129Kesh Knitewere P. Ltd.
130Kim Chemcials

131Kirloskar Pneumatics Co. Ltd.
132Kirloskar Pneumatics Co. Ltd.
133Krishna Antioxidant
134Lanxess India P. Ltd.
135Lanxess India P. Ltd.
136Lanxess India P. Ltd.
137Maccaferri Environmental Solution
138Mondial Exports P. Ltd.
139National Steel & Agro Ind. Ltd.

0310696122/25.05.12
0310680191/03.02.12
0310709700/20.09.12
0310695405/21.05.12
0310394160/10.08.06
0310651735/06.09.11
0310701347/09.07.12
0310719615/07.01.13
0310701347/09.07.12
0310636358/15.06.11
0310700601/03.07.12
3410032474/09.12.11
3410027648/06.08.10
3410025749/30.11.09
3410027390/30.06.10
3410029043/06.01.11
0310445033/03.10.07
0310415396/10.01.07
0310494578/18.11.08
0310473475/06.06.08
0310471766/21.05.08
0310420843/23.02.07
0310735940/29.05.13
0310680891/08.02.12
0310650490/28.08.11
0310748589/05.09.13
0510189366/25.08.06
0510178260/07.03.06
0510205801/05.07.07
0510200399/05.03.07
0510232059/03.12.08
0510148871/17.01.05
0510191319/20.09.06
0510205989/10.07.07
0310753098/10.10.03
3110047425/18.03.11
0310622039/18.03.11
3110045545/22.11.10
3110045546/22.11.10
0310724703/19.02.13
0310613597/01.02.11
0310606022/13.12.10
0310614750/08.02.11
3110038153/17.04.09
0310707427/03.09.12
1110019687/17.02.09

Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Vadodara
Vadodara
Vadodara
Vadodara
Vadodara
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
Mumbai
Pune
Mumbai
Pune
Pune
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Pune
Mumbai
Bhopal

662.05
637.05
712.05
662.05
70.59
108.58
1843.37
72.44
1357.57
805.84

752.66
906.06
321.88
810.15
447.87
242.44
95.72
134.75
75.82
486.6
298.2
162.62
277.68
124.7
38
85.22
10.16
10.21
160.2
156.57
50.21
9.5
25.42
98.89
588.86
568.67
467.73
700
144.06
1158.22
732.29
1086.9
119.37
79.71
2494 .41



140National Steel & Agro Ind.
141National Steel & Agro Ind.
142National Steel & Agro Ind.
143National Steel & Agro Ind.
144National Steel & Agro Ind.
145National Steel & Agro Ind.
146National Steel & Agro Ind.
147National Steel & Agro Ind.
148National Steel & Agro Ind.
149National Steel & Agro Ind.
150National Steel & Agro Ind.
151National Steel & Agro Ind.
152National Steel & Agro Ind.
153National Steel & Agro Ind.
154National Steel & Agro Ind.
155National Steel & Agro Ind.
156National Steel & Agro Ind.
157National Steel & Agro Ind.
158National Steel & Agro Ind.
159National Steel & Agro Ind.
160National Steel & Agro Ind.
161National Steel & Agro Ind.
162National Steel & Agro Ind.
163National Steel & Agro Ind.
164National Steel & Agro Ind.
165National Steel & Agro Ind.
166National Steel & Agro Ind.
167National Steel & Agro Ind.
168National Steel & Agro Ind.
169National Steel & Agro Ind.
170National Steel & Agro Ind.

171Nile International
172Nile International
173Nile International
174Nile International
175Nile International
176Nile International
177Nu-Vu Envi P. Ltd.

178Perfect Colourant & Plastics P. Ltd.
179Perfect Colourant & Plastics P. Ltd.
180Pioneer Calicos Products P. Ltd.

181Pix Transmissions Ltd.
182Polybond India P. Ltd.
183Punjab Chemicals & Crop
184Pyramid Plastics
185Pyramid Plastics

Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.
Ltd.

1110018156/12.08.08
1110015419/24.05.07
1110015453/04.06.07
1110016110/27.09.07
1110020889/11.08.09
1110020890/11.08.09
1110021200/27.10.09
1110021201/27.10.09
1110021202/27.10.09
1110021203/27.10.09
1110021213/29.10.09
1110021214/29.10.09
1110021227/30.10.09
1110021228/30.10.09
1110021350/30.11.09
1110021351/30.11.09
1110022536/03.06.10
1110022537/03.06.10
1110022545/04.06.10
1110023832/30.12.10
1110023839/31.01.10
1110026609/11.01.12
1110022538/03.06.10
1110021352/30.11.09
1110020767/27.07.09
1110021849/22.02.10
1110021353/30.01.09
1110023556/24.01.11
1110023955/24.01.11
1110026634/13.01.12
1110019552/05.02.09
0310603237/26.11.10
0310700968/05.07.12
0310628256/27.04.11
0310686903/19.03.12
0310664257/09.11.11
0310654992/21.09.11
0810088040/07.04.10
3410023576/23.02.11
3410023564/20.02.09
3110048179/19.05.11
0310659370/13.10.11
3110049223/14.07.11
0310650072/24.08.11
0310689155/02.04.12
0310692166/25.04.12

Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Bhopal
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Ahmedabad
Vadodara
Vadodara
Pune
Mumbai
Pune
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai

2737.16
2411.44

21221
2298.15
1966.39
2156.54
2572.63
2531.66
2583.08

2296.8

171.83
2530.47
2396.05
2400.42
3004.67
2696.59
2608.67

106.48
2767.13

206.56

219.5
1964.04

436.79

187.73

171.12

160.34

128.27

445.45

231.71

19.78
69.67
34.21
24.18
46
41.66
25.17
39.37
20.61
132.17
840.09
182.8
279.01
16.5
521.79



186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
186Ranbaxy Lab
187Ranbaxy Lab
188Ranbaxy Lab
189Ranbaxy Lab
190Ranbaxy Lab
191Reliance Industries Ltd.
192Reliance Industries Ltd.
193Reliance Industries Ltd.
194Reliance Industries Ltd.
195Reliance Industries Ltd.
196Reliance Industries Ltd.
197Reliance Industries Ltd.
198Reliance Industries Ltd.
199Reliance Industries Ltd.
200Reliance Industries Ltd.
201Roha Dye Chem P. Ltd.
202Roha Dye Chem P. Ltd.
203Sadhana Nitrochem
204Saraf Chemicals
205Sequent Scientific Ltd.
206Sequent Scientific Ltd.
207Shankar Pkg. Ltd.

208Speciality Ind. Polymers

209Sulzer Pumps India Ltd.
210Sulzer Pumps India Ltd.

211Umedica Laboratories P. Ltd.

212United Phosporus Ltd.
213United Phosporus Ltd.
214United Phosporus Ltd.
215United Phosporus Ltd.
216United Phosporus Ltd.
217United Phosporus Ltd.
218United Phosporus Ltd.
219United Phosporus Ltd.
220Visen Industries Ltd.

221Visen Industries Ltd.

222Visen Industries Ltd.

0510280613/29.12.10
0510281530/14.01.11
0510288883/27.04.11
0510270032/09.08.10
0510274511/08.10.10
0510280420/27.12.10
0510270036/09.08.10
0510274868/13.10.10
0510284434/22.02.11
0510270699/17.08.10
0510268911/23.07.10
0510283436/08.02.11
0510276471/08.11.10
0510279359/14.12.10
0310554458/08.01.10
0310546478/19.11.09
0310562519/02.03.10
0310621158/15.03.11
0310540339/06.10.09
0310578623/14.06.10
0310587921/17.08.10
0310616149/15.02.11
0310619963/08.03.11
0310622620/22.03.11
0310557929/01.02.10
0310560702/17.02.10
0310577803/08.06.10
0310664515/14.11.11
0310599861/02.11.10
0310618207/28.02.11
0310630555/11.05.11
0310552636/29.12.09
0310512973/24.03.09
0310512991/24.03.09
0310179715/22.01.03
0310417408/25.01.07
0310420482/22.02.07
0310420608/22.02.07
0310497542/12.12.08
0310608432/29.12.10
0310516819/22.04.09
0310443909/20.09.07
0310485352/05.09.08
0310667695/29.11.11
0310578863/15.06.10
0310691353/19.04.12

New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
New Delhi
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai
Mumbai

3090.7
1703.43
1651.43

392.89

688.06
1043.45

454.57
1817.74

159.29

515.23

504.66

207.82
1428.11

371.32



223Visen Industries Ltd. 0310667698/29.11.11 Mumbai 164.04

224Visen Industries Ltd. 0310647514/10.08.11 Mumbai 49.9
225Writefine Products P. Ltd. 0310705925/22.08.12 Mumbai 98
226Zenith Industrial Rubber Products 0310634503/03.06.11 Mumbai 396.78
227Zenith Industrial Rubber Products 0310652157/07.09.11 Mumbai 197.39
228Zenith Industrial Rubber Products 0310619506/04.03.11 Mumbai 387.36
229Zenith Industrial Rubber Products 0310652157/07.09.11 Mumbai 197.39
230Zenith Industrial Rubber Products 0310643345/20.07.11 Mumbai 599.49
231Zenith Industrial Rubber Products 0310611546/18.01.11 Mumbai 155.69

The list of 4 cases, wherein verification has been prescribed by DGFT is as follows:-

Sr.  Name of the Importers Licence No. Place FOB Value

No. (in Lakhs)
1Anandsons Overseas Trading P. Ltd. 0310605383/09.12.10 Mumbai 238.37
2Colourtex Industries Ltd. 0310591100/06.09.10 Mumbai 450.96
3Speciality Ind. Polymers 0310532387/05.08.09 Mumbai 44.24
4Speciality Ind. Polymers 0310552632/29.12.09 Mumbai 122.8

This issues with the approval of Jt. Commissioner of Customs (Export), JNCH.

Sd/- on 15.07.2014
(RAVI TIWARI)
Asstt. Commissioner of Customs,
DEEC Mon. Cell, INCH, Nhava Sheva.

Copy to:
1.The Addl. Commissioner of Customs (EDI) for uploading the same on JNCH website.
2.0ffice file.



